

## Metro Chicago Realtor Amy Kite honored as one of America's Top 1,000 Real Estate Pros by Real Trends

Ranking No. 138 nationally for closed transactions, the Amy Kite Team had its best year ever, with 341 closed transaction sides in 2015.

CHICAGO, IL, UNITED STATES, July 1, 2016 /EINPresswire.com/ -- The Amy <u>Kite Team</u> was named one of America's top real estate teams by REAL Trends. "<u>The Thousand Top Real Estate</u> <u>Professionals</u>" is a prestigious national awards ranking sponsored annually by REAL Trends and advertised in The Wall Street Journal. Ranking No. 138 nationally for closed transactions, the team had its best year ever, with 341 closed transaction sides in 2015. This more than doubled the previous year's 158 closed sales.

Earlier this year, Chicago Agent Magazine named Amy Kite to the Chicagoland Top 20 Agents list (out of tens of thousands of Realtors). She also



Real estate team leader Amy Kite

made the Lake County Top 20 Agents list, where she is a resident.

"The best individual agents and teams—including the Kite Team's award-winning efforts—were nothing short of phenomenal considering the challenges in today's complex housing market," said Steve Murray, founder of REAL Trends, a Denver-based consulting, publishing and communications company and The Trusted Source that complies the yearly, third-party verified list.

Amy Kite specializes in residential real estate in eight metro Chicago counties. In real estate 12 years, Amy Kite and her support team serve clients located as far north as Lake and McHenry counties, as far south as Will and Kendall counties and as far west as DuPage and Kane counties. She is based out of the Naperville Keller Williams Infinity office. The Keller Williams Realty franchise had more members on this elite REAL Trends list than any other company. With this recognition, the Amy Kite Team is ranked in the top one half of 1 percent of the more than 1.1 million Realtors® nationwide.

The exclusive list, now in its 11th year, was officially published Friday, June 24, 2016, and can be found at <u>http://www.thethousandrealestateprofessionals.com</u>.

"My team really went above and beyond last year, more than doubling our annual closings," commended Realtor Amy Kite. "It really was a team effort, from cultivating the initial sales leads to providing outstanding customer service for our buyers and sellers. Needless to say, I am very proud of my team!"

Fully involved in Chicago real estate at the local level, Kite is a member of the Mainstreet Organization of Realtors, the North Shore Barrington Association of Realtors, the Home Builders Association of Greater Chicago and the Illinois Association of Realtors. She is also the only Chicago Realtor to be a National Builder Trade-In Specialist in all of Chicagoland and has developed a special program just for home builders.

In addition, Amy Kite is the only <u>Chicagoland real estate</u> agent to be endorsed by Barbara Corcoran, the real estate mogul frequently seen on ABC's Shark Tank. She has also received endorsements, locally and nationally, from Ramblin' Ray at WUSN, Jason Goff at WSCR, Mike & Mike in the Morning on ESPN, Jeff Joniak at WBBM, Pete McMurray on WDRV and is the official Realtor of US 99.5 radio.To view the



Amy Kite with endorser and real estate mogul Barbara Corcoran



Corcoran endorsement video, learn more about Amy Kite, or to search metro Chicago real estate, visit <u>http://www.AmyKite.com</u> or call 847-877-9881.

About The Thousand - This awards program was developed jointly by WSJ. Custom Studios (and is

"

"My team really went above and beyond last year, more than doubling our annual metro Chicago real estate closings." not affiliated with the Editorial Department) and REAL Trends, a leading source of analysis and information for the residential real estate brokerage industry. REAL Trends The Thousand honors America's elite real estate professionals and their companies and is compiled and analyzed by REAL Trends with a special ad section included in The Wall Street Journal.

Realtor Amy Kite

TC McClenning, @RealtorPR Top Cat Creative Services 404-819-0643 This press release can be viewed online at: http://www.einpresswire.com

Disclaimer: If you have any questions regarding information in this press release please contact the company listed in the press release. Please do not contact EIN Presswire. We will be unable to assist you with your inquiry. EIN Presswire disclaims any content contained in these releases. © 1995-2016 IPD Group, Inc. All Right Reserved.